1 / 6
                                April 2, 2018
HINODE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
                 Sales Department
TEL: 03-3860-8661
FAX: 03-3860-8660
Subject: Discontinuance of production for 70SHA and 70SHB
1. Products discontinued

[W]
Type
Rated
Amperage
[A]
Fusing
I2t[A2s]
ShutdownI2t[A2s] Power
loss
[W]
AC600V
-100kA
AC700V
-100kA
at AC850V-10kA
70SHA20 20 22 150 190 5.0 N
e
w
 arrivals
750GH-20UL 20 43.8  2700 2.7
70SHA25 25 37 250 320 6.0 750GH-25UL 25 54.1  3000 3.9
70SHA30 30 57 380 490 7.0 750GH-32UL 32 65.4  3300 6.5
70SHA35 35 88 590 770 7.5 750GH-35UL 35 106.0  4200 5.9
70SHA40 40 120 770 1000 8.5
750GH-50UL 50 311.5 7100 9.3 70SHA45 45 150 990 1300 9.5
70SHA50 50 190 1200 1600 10.5
70SHA55 55 230 1500 2000 11.5
750GH-63UL 63 424 8300 11.1
70SHA60 60 260 1700 2300 13.5
70SHA70 70 420 2800 3600 14.5
750GH-75UL 75 553.8 9500 15.7
70SHA75 75 510 3400 4400 16.0
70SHB60 60 260 1700 2300 13.5 750GH-63UL 63 424 8300 11.1
70SHB70 70 420 2800 3600 14.5
750GH-80UL 80 553.8 9500 18.0
70SHB75 75 510 3400 4400 16.0
70SHB100 100 910 5800 7500 22.0 750GH-100UL 100 865.3 12000 21.5
70SHB120 120 1700 10600 13800 24.0 750GH-125UL 125 1695.9 17000 21.1
70SHB150 150 2400 15000 19600 31.0 750GH-160UL 160 2803.5 22000 29.2
70SHB175 175 3700 23100 30000 33.0
750GH-200UL 200 4188 26000 43.9
70SHB200 200 5700 30100 46900 36.0
70SHB235 235 8300 52900 68800 40.0
750GH-250UL 250 7787.5 36000 48.7
70SHB250 250 10500 66300 86200 42.0
70SHB300 300 15500 95700 126700 49.0 750GH-315UL 315 9422.9 39000 102.6
  750GH-350UL 350 16752.5 140000 79.5
  750GH-400UL 400 19936.5 164000 101.5
750GH-450UL 450 31150.5 250000 103.0
  750GH-500UL 500 44856.5 350000 106.0
  750GH-630UL 630 67007.5 500000 137.5
  750GH-710UL 710 79744.5 598000 160.0
4 / 6
Fusing Characteristics of 70SHA, 70SHB and 750GH
70SHA 20A～35A 70SHA 40A～75A
70SHB 60A～150A  70SHB 175A～350A